further information
webcode: GW-675
GEMÜ 675
Manually operated diaphragm valve
Features
• Suitable for particulate and abrasive media
• Various lining materials are available for a wide range of
media

Order data
GEMÜ 675www.gemu-group.com 5 / 16
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 675 Diaphragm valve, manually operated,
metal handwheel, metal distance piece,
optical position indicator
2 DN 50 DN 50
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 8 Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1,
length only for body configuration D
5 Valve body material 8 EN-GJL-250 (GG 25)
6 Diaphragm material 14 EPDM
7 Control function 0 Manually operated
8 Actuator version 2 Actuator size 2
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 16GEMÜ 675
GEMÜ 675www.gemu-group.com 7 / 16
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Temperature
Media temperature: NBR (code 2) -10 to 100 °C
FPM (code 4) -10 to 90 °C
CR (code 8) -10 to 100 °C
EPDM (code 14) -10 to 90 °C
PTFE / EPDM (code 54) -10 to 100 °C
PTFE / EPDM (code 5M) -10 to 100 °C
Ambient temperature: 0 to 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 to 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: MG DN EPDM PTFE
25 15 - 25 0 - 10 0 - 6
40 32, 40 0 - 10 0 - 6
50 50 0 - 10 0 - 6
65 65 0 - 10 0 - 6
80 80 0 - 10 0 - 6
100 100 0 - 10 0 - 6
125 125 0 - 10 0 - 6
150 150 0 - 8 0 - 5
MG = diaphragm size
All pressures are gauge pressures. Operating pressure values were determined with static operating pressure
applied on one side of a closed valve. Sealing at the valve seat and atmospheric sealing is ensured for the
given values.
Information on operating pressures applied on both sides and for high purity media on request.
Pressure rating: PN 16
Leakage rate: Leakage rate A (acc. to EN 12266-1)
Kv values: MG DN GG 25 PFA / PP Hard rubber
25 15 7 5 6
20 14 9 11
25 20 13 15
40 32 36 23 29
40 40 26 32
50 50 80 47 64
65 65 100 72 80
80 80 160 110 128
100 100 238 177 190
125 125 270 214 230
150 150 480 365 397
MG = diaphragm size, Kv values in m³/h
Kv values determined in accordance with EN 60534, inlet pressure 5 bar, Δp 1 bar, with connection flange EN
1092 length EN 558 series 1 and soft elastomer diaphragm. The Kv values for other product configurations